M600 Series

Parts Catalog

(ETERR)

Provisional issue

2€ PEBASUS.



Component parts list for KS

KS RE#EAAA—EX

Ao¥2 1 L1000S #
........ 1 [ am | 1| eoo00s | B 3 B ) e
- - ~ Aosg £ S1000S .. e o Nu...:i e =
— - 900005 Ea_ﬂmnﬁv_ oz | ¢ £10008 da-szovos Sobcoe £0£E0E YEVEDE GZ0SM
...... ~ Aooz £ . 900005 o0z € 800005 momuw_m%mo_m bRnBises ol eredmasu SEdE
A00) ' 500005 AooL _ £00005 T V| AMBER | MENMEO|  -1006 sdAL
abejoa aseud Jlamo|g abejop aseud Jamolg - EEM.HW . ﬁmmmm
= {euoz N:wumﬁa %ﬁ:%ﬂ\%@ﬂm_m L mﬂn_m wam@_o_ﬁ m_n_m__wwylw.wwmm sued jeeds & iz B &
(O ZHO®) E e —,0C { (il ZHOS) Eg e — 0
_ i siamolq 4oy >”MI elevoe e co«“meuﬂ:%.“wmm_wﬂmw 920SM
L6Y¥Ir00E 16 — ¥O¥O0E | DOPOFOE(A00Z) OFOPOE(A00Z) |  SOE00E SR wﬁww%% . S e —
06£0+0€(A001)| 6E0¥0E(AOOL) | FRE—-COC >H1 — adky EQ_M_WWrM_m_M SZ0SM
]
h.mwwﬁww 00 ;ouwﬁ_w_%wmm_ﬂuvﬂ_a 40199}102 el it 10108]|00 JUIT + Jomolg
e | Mt | el Ry (~6GATIAG)+ B G0L Pl saimea odAL
3% Do( By ) (T4 | B3 No(BE) -y 5 - (BY) -6h0L-1£ & FHBEE
wewdinby EFH & b B E
SM 404 1s|| sHed Jusuodwo)  2E BT —HHE i e
O _ - 15 — TSOW
, - O WI 85 — was._
) ‘ [ o = ¥S — ZsoW
o - | zssi-zeem| 0 - 25 - zeaW
9TOSHM STOSH = = 1§ — Nmos._
Buiwwey umop-uing  \EEE & | = 1T — ZSOW
i = ez - zZoow
i - o | - | ez-zsmw
o = I 0. - | n-zem
o g T 081 — ZSOW =1 o 10 - ZSOW - o | et-zem
9Z0SH S20SM 920SHN ,ﬁ S2T0SHM 920SH ,ﬁ 5T0SM
Buyoiepoeg 4~ & 4 AN Buiwwey yomspulg 2|52 Buiwess ureld \\FHH

“

S 40 9|qe) uoneolddy B —HHEE
«




Component parts list for KH

KH & EEEta—ER

- ! - Aovz el 210005 | TGS
ADZZ 1 60000S ,
= TSI C=— i SRS WGt ARG aiai ORISR TSI R R | wmhmeﬂ RECE AR S WA S TR S SRS
A08E € S1L000S 9LOHM
T (adA} Inpamod) =
[ e | 900005 e poe | © | €40008
A00Z £ 900005 A0OT € 800005 , |
_— | aleld y10|D
AooL ! S0000S Aol ' 200005 | 4-1Y05 8dAL
abejop aseld mmww.so_m wme%; vmwm%wm ﬂﬂumio_m ._V Ummmmuﬂ
= =" —o0c —00(¢ = = =aa——u. = :
ﬁw:n.vN ZH (09 1o} 8|qe|ieAr) siamo|g pwn»ON ZHOG 10} w_uw__ﬂ>.m' siamojg mu{_ma _.N_Umﬂw n_Uu M_Hn E m
{ £1 e ZHOS) R — .0 { (e zHOS) Eg o — 00
| ! |
ﬁ s1amo|q 10 95.£0E | ALBYPSLEOE B Eem - aTes | LYOHM
L6YFPOP00E | 16 — ¥OFOOE DOVOVOE(A00Z) OPOTOE(A00Z)|  SOEOOE Az wﬁmm.w - — | 16-082208 == S
D6E0OE(A001) 6EOFOE(A0DL) | EgE—cOrC
| SS/£0€ ALBVES.LEDE R Al - TR 9LOHM
Joje|nBal yum 10jeinbal Jnoyum Toion . _
@“me%u__wmg ﬁmmmwwwﬂum&, r u,_. u Hmsu_ul s JCIsSigohuIT & ignione epinBouqeq | Jenno ureyo ajedwoo PO odAL
( p-§-1T41) { $-6-1T49) 28T | e Ar%gﬁfm\,ﬂ_v+mmlmﬁ_h by -GhGI-T 12N uleyd . el
% DO(BY) -(1T4y B NO(BY) -fiTfry | © e et (BY) -6600-14 B FAHE
uswdinbg & 3% g L) B B
HdHc¢|d Bl
HM 1o} 1s1| sued usuodwio)  2EE —I0daxui =%
A ~ | ® b2 - zeom | - o) z€ - ZEOW
A - 0 0L - ZESW - O ot — ZEOW
- O zder — TEOW | - § O V6E — ZEOW - ©) 80 — ZEOW
= C Ld8¥ — ZEOW | e Q Vet — ZESW - ® 20 — ZEOW
L10SM | 9108X ! = @) 6E — ZESW - O 90 — ZEOW
Buidid Buuiyg 473 M KESD e | -~ SSE — ZEOW - O 8¢ — ZESW - O S0 — ZEOW
- C 6L — ZEOW o - 68 — ZEOW - O L€ — ZEOW - O Y0 — ZEOW
= O 8L — ZESW O - 88 — ZEOW = O 9€ — ZEOW = @) E0 — ZEOW
- D) 6% — ZEIW O = L8 — ZEOW = Q £ — ZESW = O Z0 — ZEOW
= @ 8F — ZEIW O - 98 — ZESW = O LE — ZEOW = O 10 — ZEOW
L10SM SLOSH LIOHM SLOHM LIOHM 910HM LIOHM 9L0HM
Buutus nxHL 3 Buiwess ureld B Bulwess ue|ld T Bujwess ureld NI

HM J0 9|ge} uonedl|ddy

B5—HEEF




B X 5

TABLE OF CONTENTS

’h.

Fox =W B (HLIL] oreremvssmnsrionne 4~5
FrmA g T = (RI2) roevresoronenenns 6~7
o T s et AT 5 s s fonifeig
T TR i iihasins e wimiw oot foT
w2 1T B P - E—— 12~13
HAEEEETT oTAREEIERE o oovererererernnnns 14~15
R T 2 1) —BERE enevrrrrrreereneee i, 16~17

Page
CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE (1) «+«cvvvveens 4-5
CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE (2) +-+--veve 6-7
SPECIBIC PARIS &ty tumsims 8-9
BLOWER. DEVICE soses s seismusaimssnmusnnss BilEd
WASTE RECEPTACLE FOR
BLOWER DENV R cussmns aawsssfiitine 1243
H-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE
T-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE ------+«--- 14-15
VENTURI DEVICE -++++eeeerrreeeremunnenss 16-17



M652/KS025
BTRA
Front Suction Inlet Type

y.
M652/KS026 k
Rear Suction Inlet Type
W
()~
N J




= 4

Fz—Vvhyv—-GR)1)

REF.

NO.

PART NO.
M eEE

303299491
303030
303292
303294
3030358

303278
303295
004009-1
005346
005427

005409
303031
005022
303036
005022

3001354
300052
3000534
300055
005117

304274
304272-91
303356
004009-1
303359

303360
303361
303278
303295
004009-1

001206
005408
005409
303363
005022

303364
005022
3001354
300052
3000534

300055
304273

M 95,

Raae

Z W

F ox — /73}5"(%5)
7 - A

A 2 (#1)

EH (BEH)

5K Bh iR

5 %

7w ¥ oa

Ex Y/ C5%x7.5
Ex Y,/ C3% 4.2
I+ 2 73 %X 5.5
NHEF v b C3
A (#1kH)
s+ ¥ C3% 6.3
A O 3 |
M»*2,/C3x6.3
W o(M) S EIEH
W XK E

o - 35 —

1B £ &g

TR CH5x 8.5
7 R
F=—Vhos— (#)
7 - A
¥xv¥,/C5x%x7.5
A2 (@)

EF (B8 H)

EX Bh

EE“ﬂ‘E/\**

7w o4
Xxv,/C5x%x7.5
T 2Y/C4x5,.3
IE® 2703 od. 5
ANEF 9 /C3
TR (#1EF)

L 2. C3x'B.8
Rl |
M=, C3x6.3
i (M) L HAEE
B E X EK 8

v -3 -

Ik X B

% W

3042 &-34

CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE (1)

NAME

CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE
FRAME

KNIFE COMPLETE

UPPER KNIFE

DRIVE LEVER

SPRING
BUSHING
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW

NUT

LOWER KNIFE

SCREW

STATIONARY BLADE COVER
SCREW

GUIDE PIN/MOVABLE BLADE
PIN

ROLLER
RING
SCREW

NAME PLATE

CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE
FRAME

SCREW

BLADE COMPLETE

UPPER KNIFE
DRIVE LEVER
SPRING
BUSHING
SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

NUT

LOWER KNIFE
SCREW

STATIONARY BLADE COVER
SCREW

GUIDE PIN/MOVABLE BLADE
PIN

ROLLER

RING
NAME PLATE

QT.

[ % QS R Pk et o 1 b et

N — b e e

[ S iy VU SN — e it

=t s N

—



M632/KHO016
B - PEEM

Light to Medium
Duty Operations

o _/

M632/KHO17

PEEM ~ EEEM
Medium toExtraHeavy
Duty Operation

. vy




Fr—Uhyd—(1)0Q) CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE (2)

REF. PART NO.

NO. B RF S 4 Fin NAME QT.
01 303753A91Y F =— v Hh v & — (#1) CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE I
02  303754A91Y F = — v A v % — (#) CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE 1
03 302280-91 Fx—vh v d— CHAIN CUTTER 1
04 301033 T L - A FRAME 1
05 008421 * o T =P 0IL MARK 1
06 301032 A 2 (1) KNIFE COMPLETE 1
07 301035 EF (#HEF) UPPER KNIFE |
08 301036 X (BgH) LOWER KNIFE 1
09 001234 S A4 XD.8 SCREW 1
10 301037 Lo/ — LEVER 1
11 005408 IEx ¥ /C3%x 4.5 SCREW 1
12 005409 NAEF v bSC3 NUT 1
13 303166 F#E 2% % SPRING 1
14 303160 75 vy CRANK 1
15 005328 Tk 704 % 5.5 SCREW 1
16 200555 1k A 8 RING 1
17 005360 Mz ¥.-C3 % 2.8 SCREW 3
18 301039 Yoy LINK 1
19 303159 R A o PIN 1
20 202174 6 OIL WICK |
21 301113 - ML SPRING 1
22 210585 B & WASHER 1
23 001333 S ey C ] % SCREW 1
24 001186-HC = ¢ C8 % 3.5 SCREW 2
25 210766 al: 18 PIN 1
26 301240 JBEF e (M) VACUUM REGULATOR COMPLETE 1
27 301236 MEFEHS (A) VACUUM INNER REGULATOR 1
28 301237 BEREEHE (A) VACUUM OUTER REGULATOR 1
29 301238 74 N H - FILTER/VACUUM REGULATOR 1
30 002133-1 ol S e B SCREW 1
31 303761 Bie v PIN 1
32 005117 ez ¥ /056 X 8.5 SCREW 7
33 303755 HEMN CLOTH GUIDE PLATE 1
34 304275 82 W NAME PLATE 1

35 303756 HEMHN CLOTH GUIDE PLATE 1
36 304276 8% R NAME PLATE 1



M652 / KS025

Me32 / KH016,017

q”a



ER&Ram

REF.

N

PART NO.
oo &5

303434
303303
303465
304025-BF
2047T29ABF

303025
303758

v EH OHHEEY R

1 MESESo
MEE SSTT N

2

BE M

N =

- Fr
W
(#)
B
P

NAME

CLOTH PLATE

INSERT PLATE

OIL SPLASH GUARD

MAIN FEED DOG COMPLETE
MAIN FEED DOG

AUXILTARY FEED DOG
CLOTH PLATE

SPECIFIC PARTS

QT.

= bt et bt



CICICICICICICIC

OROEE)
OROEO)
OROEC)
® -1~
() - (18)~@)

(1 - (13) - (18)-(2)

OROEC
()~ @)

SWORL o EEORE Hi¢ SPECIFICATION HH% QT
e | Tormower | e s | e @B OO OB ONS
500005 1 100V 60Hz 2 - 2 2 2 2 -
500006 3 2oy B0Hz 3 o= 2 a2 4wl =
500007 1 100V 50Hz 4 - 4 4 4 2 -
H R 500008 3 200V 50Hz 4 - 4 4 4 2 -
H TYPE 500009 1 220V 50Hz 4 - 4 4 4 2 -
500013 3 7 200V 50Hz 4 - 4 4 4 - 2
500015 3 380V 50Hz 4 - 4 4 4 2 -
500017 1 240V 50Hz 4 - 4 4 4 2 -
500005 1 100V 60Hz - 4 4 4 4 2 -
500006 3 200V | eomz | - | 4 4 | 4| 4| 2| -
500007 1 100V 50Hz - 4 4 4 4 2 -
Z R 500008 3 200V 50Hz - 4 4 4 4 2 -
Z TYPE 500009 1 220V 50Hz - 4 4 4 4 2 -
500013 3 200V 50Hz - 4 4 4 4 2 2
500015 3 380V 50Hz - 4 4 4 4 ) -
500017 1 240V 50Hz - 4 4 4 4 2 -




JooEE

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
BwmES

500005
500001
500006
500002
500007

500003
500008
500004
500009
500010

500013
500014
608001
500015
500016

500017
500018
004328
004312
303846

004808
300294
300172
302198
303997

742099

% I
Juvu®¥EdE, 1B
o9 /1B
JuoiEE 2B
Jo9g /2B
TeoXE 1A
Twev /1A

7o ¥E/2A
g L 2A
Tuog®EE/TA
Ty  TA
TovEE,/2A
7uv / 2A (%
b S GV A S
TuooEE S5A
Fag. - bA
JTuogHEE8A
7uo9g /8A
NEBELVEFMS
NEENVEF M8
R
~NAF v M8
A

B £

73y v b
735 v b

h ik o — F

BLOWER DEVICE
NAME QrT.
BLOWER ASSEMBLY/1B 1
BLOWER/1B 1
BLOWER ASSEMBLY/2B 1
BLOWER/2B 1
BLOWER ASSEMBLY/1A 1
BLOWER/14A 1
BLOWER ASSEMBLY/2A 1
BLOWER/2A 1
BLOWER ASSEMBLY/TA 1
BLOWER/74A 1

BLOWER ASSEMBLY (FOR STRONG)
BLOWER (FOR STRONG)

HOSE BAND

BLOWER ASSEMBLY/5A

BLOWER/5A

BLOWER ASSEMBLY/8A
BLOWER/8A

BOLT

BOLT

SPACER

NUT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER

SET PLATE
BRACKET

JUNCTION CORD

— e







JooRY bV I S - WASTE RECEPTACLE FOR BLOWER DEVICE

REF. PART NO.

NO. B mES %z W NAME QT.
01 300305 ) Z kil P = WASTE RECEPTACLE 1
02 3001044 J>r3 bZ2 -~ (#) WASTE RECEPTACLE COMPLETE 1
03 300105 2k G PES — i) WASTE RECEPTACLE CAP 1
04 300106 DB EEE ~ [F) WASTE RECEPTACLE 1
05 300107A 2 AT~ AIR FILTER 1
06 300108 IE 4 RING 1
07 300257 HAF5 v b GASKET 1
08 600050 o B HOSE 1
09 601047 TAH YR RUBBER CUFF 1
10 601046 THAYTR RUBBER CUFF 1
11 608000 D SAR A CORD BAND 2
12 600006A B & - R SUCTION TUBE 1
13 601003 - 2#8F (/) CONNECTOR (SMALL) 1
14 300110 73% v b (B) (#) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
15 300109 73% v b (B) BRACKET 1

r 16 004300 NEx Y /M5 x50 SCREW 2

17 004805 ~NA+ v b Mb NUT 2
18 204585 B <& WASHER 2
19 004910 AKxv (¥) /5.1 SCREW 2
20 004113 v ,/M4 X 20 SCREW 3
21 004803 ~NAF v b M4 NUT 3
22 303448 B & WASHER 6




N &
Ls5
TEELRE
T — Dust collector
AC 100V
AC 200V

HEEZE

H — Dust collector

k/

i),

\

N

SRS

— 14 —




HEEBEE -TEEEE H-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE-T-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE

REF. PART NO.

NO. B EES & W NAME QT.
0l 304039 H-£BEEE H-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE 1
02 304040 H-8EXE H-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE 1
03 304039C T-£EXE T-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE 1
04 304040C T-£EXE T-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE 1




O®-®

oo kB
0Q Device

O-@-® -®

OQL&E
0Q Device

[ON & ON Device
0Q%EFE 0QDevice

A

~
ONZEE ON Device
OQ#EE 0Q Device

ON%&E
ON Device

J

/ ONEE (7 3V)
oQ&EBE

R
ON Device (Option)
0OQ Device




NUFa1U—EE

VENTURI DEVICE

REF. PART NO.

NO. W E S % IR NAME i
01 300464-91 ~ ¥ F 29 — (#) VENTURI COMPLETE 1
02 300464A91 v F 29y — (#) VENTURI COMPLETE 1
03 300033E N v F a0y - (H) VENTURI COMPLETE 1
04 602005 F4 RAPYVEa2—8— DISTRIBUTOR 1
05 004111 T x Y,/ M5 X6 SCREW 2
06 004516 ANAERNENLPF ML X 20 BOLT 2
07 300381 1538 A SPRING 2
08 300465 75w b BRACKET 1
09 004301 ~NHAx Y,/ Mb %25 SCREW 2
10 004805 SHEF v b MBS NUT v
11 204585 B & WASHER 2
12 602008 % E JOINT 1
13 601042 P F CONNECTOR 1
14 3001044 Dy bav sy — (M) WASTE RECEPTACLE COMPLETE 1
15 300105 Dy bavy s - (1) WASTE RECEPTACLE CAP 1
16 300106 YDy bravrsy - (F) WASTE RECEPTACLE 1
17 300365 74 NE -y FILTER SUPPORT 1
18  300107A 74NV - AIR FILTER 1
19 300108 Ik A B RING 1
20 300110 73545 w b (B) (#) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
21 300109 7545 v b (B) BRACKET 1
22 004300 NA XY /M5 X 50 SCREW 2
23 004805 N+ v b M5 NUT 2
24 204585 FE & WASHER 2
25 004910 K ¥ (L) 75:1 SCREW 2
26 004113 NN AN R 20 SCREW 3
27 004803 N+ v b/ M4 NUT 3
28 303448 & WASHER 6
29  600006A WA & — R SUCTION TUBE 1
30 6000074 HH+ -2 EXHAUST TUBE 1
31 306733 Euf ¥y ¥ PITMAN ROD 2
32 303991 =S asd » k BALL JOINT 2
33 300468 TP F aiL—%— ACTUATOR 1
34 004320 NEAX Y,/ M6 X 10 SCREW 1
35 531001 P 2N 9lE T AIR VALVE 1

36 306731 T3y b BRACKET i
37 004320 ANE XY/ MB X 10 SCREW 1
38 300469 Z by X = STOPPER 1
39 004320 NE XY/ MB X 10 SCREW |
40 601020 2 =N —% g VE ELBOW 1
41 601054 h=2 =9 Fh NIPPLE 2
42 600016 Foa-—7 TUBE 2
43 601087 W F JOINT 1
44 522007 L¥E a2l -4 - (#) FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1
45 522008 74 NM% - VLbFal—-4%—- FILTER/REGULATOR 1
46 300372 T3r v b BRACKET 1
47 601053 i F JOINT 1
48 601049 F— AU a4 vk CONNECTOR 1
49 608002 B I SVA RV N HOSE BAND 1
50 004910 Kx ¥ (E) /5.1 SCREW 2
51 004304 NAX Y/ MB X 16 SCREW 2
52 210061 HE & WASHER 2
53 004806 NAF v MB NUT 2



O il Ay, & o
AN ASOREKASH
Fit T553 ABEFOBEXEMS-7-2 TEL (06) 458-4739
FAX (06) 454-8785

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

§5-7- 2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553, Japan. Phone : (06} 458~ 4739
Telefax : (06) 454 ~ 8785

© September 1997 Cat. No.9750
Printed in Japan

FECRBENTLDRBR, ABOEHFELLEETIZENBHUIET,
The description in this material is subject to change without notice.



NUFa1U—EE

VENTURI DEVICE

REF. PART NO.

NO. W E S % IR NAME i
01 300464-91 ~ ¥ F 29 — (#) VENTURI COMPLETE 1
02 300464A91 v F 29y — (#) VENTURI COMPLETE 1
03 300033E N v F a0y - (H) VENTURI COMPLETE 1
04 602005 F4 RAPYVEa2—8— DISTRIBUTOR 1
05 004111 T x Y,/ M5 X6 SCREW 2
06 004516 ANAERNENLPF ML X 20 BOLT 2
07 300381 1538 A SPRING 2
08 300465 75w b BRACKET 1
09 004301 ~NHAx Y,/ Mb %25 SCREW 2
10 004805 SHEF v b MBS NUT v
11 204585 B & WASHER 2
12 602008 % E JOINT 1
13 601042 P F CONNECTOR 1
14 3001044 Dy bav sy — (M) WASTE RECEPTACLE COMPLETE 1
15 300105 Dy bavy s - (1) WASTE RECEPTACLE CAP 1
16 300106 YDy bravrsy - (F) WASTE RECEPTACLE 1
17 300365 74 NE -y FILTER SUPPORT 1
18  300107A 74NV - AIR FILTER 1
19 300108 Ik A B RING 1
20 300110 73545 w b (B) (#) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
21 300109 7545 v b (B) BRACKET 1
22 004300 NA XY /M5 X 50 SCREW 2
23 004805 N+ v b M5 NUT 2
24 204585 FE & WASHER 2
25 004910 K ¥ (L) 75:1 SCREW 2
26 004113 NN AN R 20 SCREW 3
27 004803 N+ v b/ M4 NUT 3
28 303448 & WASHER 6
29  600006A WA & — R SUCTION TUBE 1
30 6000074 HH+ -2 EXHAUST TUBE 1
31 306733 Euf ¥y ¥ PITMAN ROD 2
32 303991 =S asd » k BALL JOINT 2
33 300468 TP F aiL—%— ACTUATOR 1
34 004320 NEAX Y,/ M6 X 10 SCREW 1
35 531001 P 2N 9lE T AIR VALVE 1

36 306731 T3y b BRACKET i
37 004320 ANE XY/ MB X 10 SCREW 1
38 300469 Z by X = STOPPER 1
39 004320 NE XY/ MB X 10 SCREW |
40 601020 2 =N —% g VE ELBOW 1
41 601054 h=2 =9 Fh NIPPLE 2
42 600016 Foa-—7 TUBE 2
43 601087 W F JOINT 1
44 522007 L¥E a2l -4 - (#) FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1
45 522008 74 NM% - VLbFal—-4%—- FILTER/REGULATOR 1
46 300372 T3r v b BRACKET 1
47 601053 i F JOINT 1
48 601049 F— AU a4 vk CONNECTOR 1
49 608002 B I SVA RV N HOSE BAND 1
50 004910 Kx ¥ (E) /5.1 SCREW 2
51 004304 NAX Y/ MB X 16 SCREW 2
52 210061 HE & WASHER 2
53 004806 NAF v MB NUT 2



M600 Series

Parts Catalog

(ETERR)

Provisional issue

2€ PEBASUS.



Component parts list for KS

KS RE#EAAA—EX

Ao¥2 1 L1000S #
........ 1 [ am | 1| eoo00s | B 3 B ) e
- - ~ Aosg £ S1000S .. e o Nu...:i e =
— - 900005 Ea_ﬂmnﬁv_ oz | ¢ £10008 da-szovos Sobcoe £0£E0E YEVEDE GZ0SM
...... ~ Aooz £ . 900005 o0z € 800005 momuw_m%mo_m bRnBises ol eredmasu SEdE
A00) ' 500005 AooL _ £00005 T V| AMBER | MENMEO|  -1006 sdAL
abejoa aseud Jlamo|g abejop aseud Jamolg - EEM.HW . ﬁmmmm
= {euoz N:wumﬁa %ﬁ:%ﬂ\%@ﬂm_m L mﬂn_m wam@_o_ﬁ m_n_m__wwylw.wwmm sued jeeds & iz B &
(O ZHO®) E e —,0C { (il ZHOS) Eg e — 0
_ i siamolq 4oy >”MI elevoe e co«“meuﬂ:%.“wmm_wﬂmw 920SM
L6Y¥Ir00E 16 — ¥O¥O0E | DOPOFOE(A00Z) OFOPOE(A00Z) |  SOE00E SR wﬁww%% . S e —
06£0+0€(A001)| 6E0¥0E(AOOL) | FRE—-COC >H1 — adky EQ_M_WWrM_m_M SZ0SM
]
h.mwwﬁww 00 ;ouwﬁ_w_%wmm_ﬂuvﬂ_a 40199}102 el it 10108]|00 JUIT + Jomolg
e | Mt | el Ry (~6GATIAG)+ B G0L Pl saimea odAL
3% Do( By ) (T4 | B3 No(BE) -y 5 - (BY) -6h0L-1£ & FHBEE
wewdinby EFH & b B E
SM 404 1s|| sHed Jusuodwo)  2E BT —HHE i e
O _ - 15 — TSOW
, - O WI 85 — was._
) ‘ [ o = ¥S — ZsoW
o - | zssi-zeem| 0 - 25 - zeaW
9TOSHM STOSH = = 1§ — Nmos._
Buiwwey umop-uing  \EEE & | = 1T — ZSOW
i = ez - zZoow
i - o | - | ez-zsmw
o = I 0. - | n-zem
o g T 081 — ZSOW =1 o 10 - ZSOW - o | et-zem
9Z0SH S20SM 920SHN ,ﬁ S2T0SHM 920SH ,ﬁ 5T0SM
Buyoiepoeg 4~ & 4 AN Buiwwey yomspulg 2|52 Buiwess ureld \\FHH

“

S 40 9|qe) uoneolddy B —HHEE
«




Component parts list for KH

KH & EEEta—ER

- ! - Aovz el 210005 | TGS
ADZZ 1 60000S ,
= TSI C=— i SRS WGt ARG aiai ORISR TSI R R | wmhmeﬂ RECE AR S WA S TR S SRS
A08E € S1L000S 9LOHM
T (adA} Inpamod) =
[ e | 900005 e poe | © | €40008
A00Z £ 900005 A0OT € 800005 , |
_— | aleld y10|D
AooL ! S0000S Aol ' 200005 | 4-1Y05 8dAL
abejop aseld mmww.so_m wme%; vmwm%wm ﬂﬂumio_m ._V Ummmmuﬂ
= =" —o0c —00(¢ = = =aa——u. = :
ﬁw:n.vN ZH (09 1o} 8|qe|ieAr) siamo|g pwn»ON ZHOG 10} w_uw__ﬂ>.m' siamojg mu{_ma _.N_Umﬂw n_Uu M_Hn E m
{ £1 e ZHOS) R — .0 { (e zHOS) Eg o — 00
| ! |
ﬁ s1amo|q 10 95.£0E | ALBYPSLEOE B Eem - aTes | LYOHM
L6YFPOP00E | 16 — ¥OFOOE DOVOVOE(A00Z) OPOTOE(A00Z)|  SOEOOE Az wﬁmm.w - — | 16-082208 == S
D6E0OE(A001) 6EOFOE(A0DL) | EgE—cOrC
| SS/£0€ ALBVES.LEDE R Al - TR 9LOHM
Joje|nBal yum 10jeinbal Jnoyum Toion . _
@“me%u__wmg ﬁmmmwwwﬂum&, r u,_. u Hmsu_ul s JCIsSigohuIT & ignione epinBouqeq | Jenno ureyo ajedwoo PO odAL
( p-§-1T41) { $-6-1T49) 28T | e Ar%gﬁfm\,ﬂ_v+mmlmﬁ_h by -GhGI-T 12N uleyd . el
% DO(BY) -(1T4y B NO(BY) -fiTfry | © e et (BY) -6600-14 B FAHE
uswdinbg & 3% g L) B B
HdHc¢|d Bl
HM 1o} 1s1| sued usuodwio)  2EE —I0daxui =%
A ~ | ® b2 - zeom | - o) z€ - ZEOW
A - 0 0L - ZESW - O ot — ZEOW
- O zder — TEOW | - § O V6E — ZEOW - ©) 80 — ZEOW
= C Ld8¥ — ZEOW | e Q Vet — ZESW - ® 20 — ZEOW
L10SM | 9108X ! = @) 6E — ZESW - O 90 — ZEOW
Buidid Buuiyg 473 M KESD e | -~ SSE — ZEOW - O 8¢ — ZESW - O S0 — ZEOW
- C 6L — ZEOW o - 68 — ZEOW - O L€ — ZEOW - O Y0 — ZEOW
= O 8L — ZESW O - 88 — ZEOW = O 9€ — ZEOW = @) E0 — ZEOW
- D) 6% — ZEIW O = L8 — ZEOW = Q £ — ZESW = O Z0 — ZEOW
= @ 8F — ZEIW O - 98 — ZESW = O LE — ZEOW = O 10 — ZEOW
L10SM SLOSH LIOHM SLOHM LIOHM 910HM LIOHM 9L0HM
Buutus nxHL 3 Buiwess ureld B Bulwess ue|ld T Bujwess ureld NI

HM J0 9|ge} uonedl|ddy

B5—HEEF




B X 5

TABLE OF CONTENTS

’h.

Fox =W B (HLIL] oreremvssmnsrionne 4~5
FrmA g T = (RI2) roevresoronenenns 6~7
o T s et AT 5 s s fonifeig
T TR i iihasins e wimiw oot foT
w2 1T B P - E—— 12~13
HAEEEETT oTAREEIERE o oovererererernnnns 14~15
R T 2 1) —BERE enevrrrrrreereneee i, 16~17

Page
CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE (1) «+«cvvvveens 4-5
CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE (2) +-+--veve 6-7
SPECIBIC PARIS &ty tumsims 8-9
BLOWER. DEVICE soses s seismusaimssnmusnnss BilEd
WASTE RECEPTACLE FOR
BLOWER DENV R cussmns aawsssfiitine 1243
H-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE
T-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE ------+«--- 14-15
VENTURI DEVICE -++++eeeerrreeeremunnenss 16-17



M652/KS025
BTRA
Front Suction Inlet Type

y.
M652/KS026 k
Rear Suction Inlet Type
W
()~
N J




= 4

Fz—Vvhyv—-GR)1)

REF.

NO.

PART NO.
M eEE

303299491
303030
303292
303294
3030358

303278
303295
004009-1
005346
005427

005409
303031
005022
303036
005022

3001354
300052
3000534
300055
005117

304274
304272-91
303356
004009-1
303359

303360
303361
303278
303295
004009-1

001206
005408
005409
303363
005022

303364
005022
3001354
300052
3000534

300055
304273

M 95,

Raae

Z W

F ox — /73}5"(%5)
7 - A

A 2 (#1)

EH (BEH)

5K Bh iR

5 %

7w ¥ oa

Ex Y/ C5%x7.5
Ex Y,/ C3% 4.2
I+ 2 73 %X 5.5
NHEF v b C3
A (#1kH)
s+ ¥ C3% 6.3
A O 3 |
M»*2,/C3x6.3
W o(M) S EIEH
W XK E

o - 35 —

1B £ &g

TR CH5x 8.5
7 R
F=—Vhos— (#)
7 - A
¥xv¥,/C5x%x7.5
A2 (@)

EF (B8 H)

EX Bh

EE“ﬂ‘E/\**

7w o4
Xxv,/C5x%x7.5
T 2Y/C4x5,.3
IE® 2703 od. 5
ANEF 9 /C3
TR (#1EF)

L 2. C3x'B.8
Rl |
M=, C3x6.3
i (M) L HAEE
B E X EK 8

v -3 -

Ik X B

% W

3042 &-34

CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE (1)

NAME

CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE
FRAME

KNIFE COMPLETE

UPPER KNIFE

DRIVE LEVER

SPRING
BUSHING
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW

NUT

LOWER KNIFE

SCREW

STATIONARY BLADE COVER
SCREW

GUIDE PIN/MOVABLE BLADE
PIN

ROLLER
RING
SCREW

NAME PLATE

CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE
FRAME

SCREW

BLADE COMPLETE

UPPER KNIFE
DRIVE LEVER
SPRING
BUSHING
SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

NUT

LOWER KNIFE
SCREW

STATIONARY BLADE COVER
SCREW

GUIDE PIN/MOVABLE BLADE
PIN

ROLLER

RING
NAME PLATE

QT.

[ % QS R Pk et o 1 b et

N — b e e

[ S iy VU SN — e it

=t s N

—



M632/KHO016
B - PEEM

Light to Medium
Duty Operations

o _/

M632/KHO17

PEEM ~ EEEM
Medium toExtraHeavy
Duty Operation

. vy




Fr—Uhyd—(1)0Q) CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE (2)

REF. PART NO.

NO. B RF S 4 Fin NAME QT.
01 303753A91Y F =— v Hh v & — (#1) CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE I
02  303754A91Y F = — v A v % — (#) CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE 1
03 302280-91 Fx—vh v d— CHAIN CUTTER 1
04 301033 T L - A FRAME 1
05 008421 * o T =P 0IL MARK 1
06 301032 A 2 (1) KNIFE COMPLETE 1
07 301035 EF (#HEF) UPPER KNIFE |
08 301036 X (BgH) LOWER KNIFE 1
09 001234 S A4 XD.8 SCREW 1
10 301037 Lo/ — LEVER 1
11 005408 IEx ¥ /C3%x 4.5 SCREW 1
12 005409 NAEF v bSC3 NUT 1
13 303166 F#E 2% % SPRING 1
14 303160 75 vy CRANK 1
15 005328 Tk 704 % 5.5 SCREW 1
16 200555 1k A 8 RING 1
17 005360 Mz ¥.-C3 % 2.8 SCREW 3
18 301039 Yoy LINK 1
19 303159 R A o PIN 1
20 202174 6 OIL WICK |
21 301113 - ML SPRING 1
22 210585 B & WASHER 1
23 001333 S ey C ] % SCREW 1
24 001186-HC = ¢ C8 % 3.5 SCREW 2
25 210766 al: 18 PIN 1
26 301240 JBEF e (M) VACUUM REGULATOR COMPLETE 1
27 301236 MEFEHS (A) VACUUM INNER REGULATOR 1
28 301237 BEREEHE (A) VACUUM OUTER REGULATOR 1
29 301238 74 N H - FILTER/VACUUM REGULATOR 1
30 002133-1 ol S e B SCREW 1
31 303761 Bie v PIN 1
32 005117 ez ¥ /056 X 8.5 SCREW 7
33 303755 HEMN CLOTH GUIDE PLATE 1
34 304275 82 W NAME PLATE 1

35 303756 HEMHN CLOTH GUIDE PLATE 1
36 304276 8% R NAME PLATE 1



M652 / KS025

Me32 / KH016,017

q”a



ER&Ram

REF.

N

PART NO.
oo &5

303434
303303
303465
304025-BF
2047T29ABF

303025
303758

v EH OHHEEY R

1 MESESo
MEE SSTT N

2

BE M

N =

- Fr
W
(#)
B
P

NAME

CLOTH PLATE

INSERT PLATE

OIL SPLASH GUARD

MAIN FEED DOG COMPLETE
MAIN FEED DOG

AUXILTARY FEED DOG
CLOTH PLATE

SPECIFIC PARTS

QT.

= bt et bt



CICICICICICICIC

OROEE)
OROEO)
OROEC)
® -1~
() - (18)~@)

(1 - (13) - (18)-(2)

OROEC
()~ @)

SWORL o EEORE Hi¢ SPECIFICATION HH% QT
e | Tormower | e s | e @B OO OB ONS
500005 1 100V 60Hz 2 - 2 2 2 2 -
500006 3 2oy B0Hz 3 o= 2 a2 4wl =
500007 1 100V 50Hz 4 - 4 4 4 2 -
H R 500008 3 200V 50Hz 4 - 4 4 4 2 -
H TYPE 500009 1 220V 50Hz 4 - 4 4 4 2 -
500013 3 7 200V 50Hz 4 - 4 4 4 - 2
500015 3 380V 50Hz 4 - 4 4 4 2 -
500017 1 240V 50Hz 4 - 4 4 4 2 -
500005 1 100V 60Hz - 4 4 4 4 2 -
500006 3 200V | eomz | - | 4 4 | 4| 4| 2| -
500007 1 100V 50Hz - 4 4 4 4 2 -
Z R 500008 3 200V 50Hz - 4 4 4 4 2 -
Z TYPE 500009 1 220V 50Hz - 4 4 4 4 2 -
500013 3 200V 50Hz - 4 4 4 4 2 2
500015 3 380V 50Hz - 4 4 4 4 ) -
500017 1 240V 50Hz - 4 4 4 4 2 -




JooEE

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
BwmES

500005
500001
500006
500002
500007

500003
500008
500004
500009
500010

500013
500014
608001
500015
500016

500017
500018
004328
004312
303846

004808
300294
300172
302198
303997

742099

% I
Juvu®¥EdE, 1B
o9 /1B
JuoiEE 2B
Jo9g /2B
TeoXE 1A
Twev /1A

7o ¥E/2A
g L 2A
Tuog®EE/TA
Ty  TA
TovEE,/2A
7uv / 2A (%
b S GV A S
TuooEE S5A
Fag. - bA
JTuogHEE8A
7uo9g /8A
NEBELVEFMS
NEENVEF M8
R
~NAF v M8
A

B £

73y v b
735 v b

h ik o — F

BLOWER DEVICE
NAME QrT.
BLOWER ASSEMBLY/1B 1
BLOWER/1B 1
BLOWER ASSEMBLY/2B 1
BLOWER/2B 1
BLOWER ASSEMBLY/1A 1
BLOWER/14A 1
BLOWER ASSEMBLY/2A 1
BLOWER/2A 1
BLOWER ASSEMBLY/TA 1
BLOWER/74A 1

BLOWER ASSEMBLY (FOR STRONG)
BLOWER (FOR STRONG)

HOSE BAND

BLOWER ASSEMBLY/5A

BLOWER/5A

BLOWER ASSEMBLY/8A
BLOWER/8A

BOLT

BOLT

SPACER

NUT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER

SET PLATE
BRACKET

JUNCTION CORD

— e







JooRY bV I S - WASTE RECEPTACLE FOR BLOWER DEVICE

REF. PART NO.

NO. B mES %z W NAME QT.
01 300305 ) Z kil P = WASTE RECEPTACLE 1
02 3001044 J>r3 bZ2 -~ (#) WASTE RECEPTACLE COMPLETE 1
03 300105 2k G PES — i) WASTE RECEPTACLE CAP 1
04 300106 DB EEE ~ [F) WASTE RECEPTACLE 1
05 300107A 2 AT~ AIR FILTER 1
06 300108 IE 4 RING 1
07 300257 HAF5 v b GASKET 1
08 600050 o B HOSE 1
09 601047 TAH YR RUBBER CUFF 1
10 601046 THAYTR RUBBER CUFF 1
11 608000 D SAR A CORD BAND 2
12 600006A B & - R SUCTION TUBE 1
13 601003 - 2#8F (/) CONNECTOR (SMALL) 1
14 300110 73% v b (B) (#) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
15 300109 73% v b (B) BRACKET 1

r 16 004300 NEx Y /M5 x50 SCREW 2

17 004805 ~NA+ v b Mb NUT 2
18 204585 B <& WASHER 2
19 004910 AKxv (¥) /5.1 SCREW 2
20 004113 v ,/M4 X 20 SCREW 3
21 004803 ~NAF v b M4 NUT 3
22 303448 B & WASHER 6




N &
Ls5
TEELRE
T — Dust collector
AC 100V
AC 200V

HEEZE

H — Dust collector

k/

i),

\

N

SRS

— 14 —




HEEBEE -TEEEE H-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE-T-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE

REF. PART NO.

NO. B EES & W NAME QT.
0l 304039 H-£BEEE H-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE 1
02 304040 H-8EXE H-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE 1
03 304039C T-£EXE T-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE 1
04 304040C T-£EXE T-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE 1




O®-®

oo kB
0Q Device

O-@-® -®

OQL&E
0Q Device

[ON & ON Device
0Q%EFE 0QDevice

A

~
ONZEE ON Device
OQ#EE 0Q Device

ON%&E
ON Device

J

/ ONEE (7 3V)
oQ&EBE

R
ON Device (Option)
0OQ Device




O il Ay, & o
AN ASOREKASH
Fit T553 ABEFOBEXEMS-7-2 TEL (06) 458-4739
FAX (06) 454-8785

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

§5-7- 2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553, Japan. Phone : (06} 458~ 4739
Telefax : (06) 454 ~ 8785

© September 1997 Cat. No.9750
Printed in Japan

FECRBENTLDRBR, ABOEHFELLEETIZENBHUIET,
The description in this material is subject to change without notice.



NUFa1U—EE

VENTURI DEVICE

REF. PART NO.

NO. W E S % IR NAME i
01 300464-91 ~ ¥ F 29 — (#) VENTURI COMPLETE 1
02 300464A91 v F 29y — (#) VENTURI COMPLETE 1
03 300033E N v F a0y - (H) VENTURI COMPLETE 1
04 602005 F4 RAPYVEa2—8— DISTRIBUTOR 1
05 004111 T x Y,/ M5 X6 SCREW 2
06 004516 ANAERNENLPF ML X 20 BOLT 2
07 300381 1538 A SPRING 2
08 300465 75w b BRACKET 1
09 004301 ~NHAx Y,/ Mb %25 SCREW 2
10 004805 SHEF v b MBS NUT v
11 204585 B & WASHER 2
12 602008 % E JOINT 1
13 601042 P F CONNECTOR 1
14 3001044 Dy bav sy — (M) WASTE RECEPTACLE COMPLETE 1
15 300105 Dy bavy s - (1) WASTE RECEPTACLE CAP 1
16 300106 YDy bravrsy - (F) WASTE RECEPTACLE 1
17 300365 74 NE -y FILTER SUPPORT 1
18  300107A 74NV - AIR FILTER 1
19 300108 Ik A B RING 1
20 300110 73545 w b (B) (#) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
21 300109 7545 v b (B) BRACKET 1
22 004300 NA XY /M5 X 50 SCREW 2
23 004805 N+ v b M5 NUT 2
24 204585 FE & WASHER 2
25 004910 K ¥ (L) 75:1 SCREW 2
26 004113 NN AN R 20 SCREW 3
27 004803 N+ v b/ M4 NUT 3
28 303448 & WASHER 6
29  600006A WA & — R SUCTION TUBE 1
30 6000074 HH+ -2 EXHAUST TUBE 1
31 306733 Euf ¥y ¥ PITMAN ROD 2
32 303991 =S asd » k BALL JOINT 2
33 300468 TP F aiL—%— ACTUATOR 1
34 004320 NEAX Y,/ M6 X 10 SCREW 1
35 531001 P 2N 9lE T AIR VALVE 1

36 306731 T3y b BRACKET i
37 004320 ANE XY/ MB X 10 SCREW 1
38 300469 Z by X = STOPPER 1
39 004320 NE XY/ MB X 10 SCREW |
40 601020 2 =N —% g VE ELBOW 1
41 601054 h=2 =9 Fh NIPPLE 2
42 600016 Foa-—7 TUBE 2
43 601087 W F JOINT 1
44 522007 L¥E a2l -4 - (#) FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1
45 522008 74 NM% - VLbFal—-4%—- FILTER/REGULATOR 1
46 300372 T3r v b BRACKET 1
47 601053 i F JOINT 1
48 601049 F— AU a4 vk CONNECTOR 1
49 608002 B I SVA RV N HOSE BAND 1
50 004910 Kx ¥ (E) /5.1 SCREW 2
51 004304 NAX Y/ MB X 16 SCREW 2
52 210061 HE & WASHER 2
53 004806 NAF v MB NUT 2



M600 Series

Parts Catalog

(ETERR)

Provisional issue

2€ PEBASUS.



Component parts list for KS

KS RE#EAAA—EX

Ao¥2 1 L1000S #
........ 1 [ am | 1| eoo00s | B 3 B ) e
- - ~ Aosg £ S1000S .. e o Nu...:i e =
— - 900005 Ea_ﬂmnﬁv_ oz | ¢ £10008 da-szovos Sobcoe £0£E0E YEVEDE GZ0SM
...... ~ Aooz £ . 900005 o0z € 800005 momuw_m%mo_m bRnBises ol eredmasu SEdE
A00) ' 500005 AooL _ £00005 T V| AMBER | MENMEO|  -1006 sdAL
abejoa aseud Jlamo|g abejop aseud Jamolg - EEM.HW . ﬁmmmm
= {euoz N:wumﬁa %ﬁ:%ﬂ\%@ﬂm_m L mﬂn_m wam@_o_ﬁ m_n_m__wwylw.wwmm sued jeeds & iz B &
(O ZHO®) E e —,0C { (il ZHOS) Eg e — 0
_ i siamolq 4oy >”MI elevoe e co«“meuﬂ:%.“wmm_wﬂmw 920SM
L6Y¥Ir00E 16 — ¥O¥O0E | DOPOFOE(A00Z) OFOPOE(A00Z) |  SOE00E SR wﬁww%% . S e —
06£0+0€(A001)| 6E0¥0E(AOOL) | FRE—-COC >H1 — adky EQ_M_WWrM_m_M SZ0SM
]
h.mwwﬁww 00 ;ouwﬁ_w_%wmm_ﬂuvﬂ_a 40199}102 el it 10108]|00 JUIT + Jomolg
e | Mt | el Ry (~6GATIAG)+ B G0L Pl saimea odAL
3% Do( By ) (T4 | B3 No(BE) -y 5 - (BY) -6h0L-1£ & FHBEE
wewdinby EFH & b B E
SM 404 1s|| sHed Jusuodwo)  2E BT —HHE i e
O _ - 15 — TSOW
, - O WI 85 — was._
) ‘ [ o = ¥S — ZsoW
o - | zssi-zeem| 0 - 25 - zeaW
9TOSHM STOSH = = 1§ — Nmos._
Buiwwey umop-uing  \EEE & | = 1T — ZSOW
i = ez - zZoow
i - o | - | ez-zsmw
o = I 0. - | n-zem
o g T 081 — ZSOW =1 o 10 - ZSOW - o | et-zem
9Z0SH S20SM 920SHN ,ﬁ S2T0SHM 920SH ,ﬁ 5T0SM
Buyoiepoeg 4~ & 4 AN Buiwwey yomspulg 2|52 Buiwess ureld \\FHH

“

S 40 9|qe) uoneolddy B —HHEE
«




Component parts list for KH

KH & EEEta—ER

- ! - Aovz el 210005 | TGS
ADZZ 1 60000S ,
= TSI C=— i SRS WGt ARG aiai ORISR TSI R R | wmhmeﬂ RECE AR S WA S TR S SRS
A08E € S1L000S 9LOHM
T (adA} Inpamod) =
[ e | 900005 e poe | © | €40008
A00Z £ 900005 A0OT € 800005 , |
_— | aleld y10|D
AooL ! S0000S Aol ' 200005 | 4-1Y05 8dAL
abejop aseld mmww.so_m wme%; vmwm%wm ﬂﬂumio_m ._V Ummmmuﬂ
= =" —o0c —00(¢ = = =aa——u. = :
ﬁw:n.vN ZH (09 1o} 8|qe|ieAr) siamo|g pwn»ON ZHOG 10} w_uw__ﬂ>.m' siamojg mu{_ma _.N_Umﬂw n_Uu M_Hn E m
{ £1 e ZHOS) R — .0 { (e zHOS) Eg o — 00
| ! |
ﬁ s1amo|q 10 95.£0E | ALBYPSLEOE B Eem - aTes | LYOHM
L6YFPOP00E | 16 — ¥OFOOE DOVOVOE(A00Z) OPOTOE(A00Z)|  SOEOOE Az wﬁmm.w - — | 16-082208 == S
D6E0OE(A001) 6EOFOE(A0DL) | EgE—cOrC
| SS/£0€ ALBVES.LEDE R Al - TR 9LOHM
Joje|nBal yum 10jeinbal Jnoyum Toion . _
@“me%u__wmg ﬁmmmwwwﬂum&, r u,_. u Hmsu_ul s JCIsSigohuIT & ignione epinBouqeq | Jenno ureyo ajedwoo PO odAL
( p-§-1T41) { $-6-1T49) 28T | e Ar%gﬁfm\,ﬂ_v+mmlmﬁ_h by -GhGI-T 12N uleyd . el
% DO(BY) -(1T4y B NO(BY) -fiTfry | © e et (BY) -6600-14 B FAHE
uswdinbg & 3% g L) B B
HdHc¢|d Bl
HM 1o} 1s1| sued usuodwio)  2EE —I0daxui =%
A ~ | ® b2 - zeom | - o) z€ - ZEOW
A - 0 0L - ZESW - O ot — ZEOW
- O zder — TEOW | - § O V6E — ZEOW - ©) 80 — ZEOW
= C Ld8¥ — ZEOW | e Q Vet — ZESW - ® 20 — ZEOW
L10SM | 9108X ! = @) 6E — ZESW - O 90 — ZEOW
Buidid Buuiyg 473 M KESD e | -~ SSE — ZEOW - O 8¢ — ZESW - O S0 — ZEOW
- C 6L — ZEOW o - 68 — ZEOW - O L€ — ZEOW - O Y0 — ZEOW
= O 8L — ZESW O - 88 — ZEOW = O 9€ — ZEOW = @) E0 — ZEOW
- D) 6% — ZEIW O = L8 — ZEOW = Q £ — ZESW = O Z0 — ZEOW
= @ 8F — ZEIW O - 98 — ZESW = O LE — ZEOW = O 10 — ZEOW
L10SM SLOSH LIOHM SLOHM LIOHM 910HM LIOHM 9L0HM
Buutus nxHL 3 Buiwess ureld B Bulwess ue|ld T Bujwess ureld NI

HM J0 9|ge} uonedl|ddy

B5—HEEF




B X 5

TABLE OF CONTENTS

’h.

Fox =W B (HLIL] oreremvssmnsrionne 4~5
FrmA g T = (RI2) roevresoronenenns 6~7
o T s et AT 5 s s fonifeig
T TR i iihasins e wimiw oot foT
w2 1T B P - E—— 12~13
HAEEEETT oTAREEIERE o oovererererernnnns 14~15
R T 2 1) —BERE enevrrrrrreereneee i, 16~17

Page
CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE (1) «+«cvvvveens 4-5
CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE (2) +-+--veve 6-7
SPECIBIC PARIS &ty tumsims 8-9
BLOWER. DEVICE soses s seismusaimssnmusnnss BilEd
WASTE RECEPTACLE FOR
BLOWER DENV R cussmns aawsssfiitine 1243
H-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE
T-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE ------+«--- 14-15
VENTURI DEVICE -++++eeeerrreeeremunnenss 16-17



M652/KS025
BTRA
Front Suction Inlet Type

y.
M652/KS026 k
Rear Suction Inlet Type
W
()~
N J




= 4

Fz—Vvhyv—-GR)1)

REF.

NO.

PART NO.
M eEE

303299491
303030
303292
303294
3030358

303278
303295
004009-1
005346
005427

005409
303031
005022
303036
005022

3001354
300052
3000534
300055
005117

304274
304272-91
303356
004009-1
303359

303360
303361
303278
303295
004009-1

001206
005408
005409
303363
005022

303364
005022
3001354
300052
3000534

300055
304273

M 95,

Raae

Z W

F ox — /73}5"(%5)
7 - A

A 2 (#1)

EH (BEH)

5K Bh iR

5 %

7w ¥ oa

Ex Y/ C5%x7.5
Ex Y,/ C3% 4.2
I+ 2 73 %X 5.5
NHEF v b C3
A (#1kH)
s+ ¥ C3% 6.3
A O 3 |
M»*2,/C3x6.3
W o(M) S EIEH
W XK E

o - 35 —

1B £ &g

TR CH5x 8.5
7 R
F=—Vhos— (#)
7 - A
¥xv¥,/C5x%x7.5
A2 (@)

EF (B8 H)

EX Bh

EE“ﬂ‘E/\**

7w o4
Xxv,/C5x%x7.5
T 2Y/C4x5,.3
IE® 2703 od. 5
ANEF 9 /C3
TR (#1EF)

L 2. C3x'B.8
Rl |
M=, C3x6.3
i (M) L HAEE
B E X EK 8

v -3 -

Ik X B

% W

3042 &-34

CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE (1)

NAME

CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE
FRAME

KNIFE COMPLETE

UPPER KNIFE

DRIVE LEVER

SPRING
BUSHING
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW

NUT

LOWER KNIFE

SCREW

STATIONARY BLADE COVER
SCREW

GUIDE PIN/MOVABLE BLADE
PIN

ROLLER
RING
SCREW

NAME PLATE

CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE
FRAME

SCREW

BLADE COMPLETE

UPPER KNIFE
DRIVE LEVER
SPRING
BUSHING
SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

NUT

LOWER KNIFE
SCREW

STATIONARY BLADE COVER
SCREW

GUIDE PIN/MOVABLE BLADE
PIN

ROLLER

RING
NAME PLATE

QT.

[ % QS R Pk et o 1 b et

N — b e e

[ S iy VU SN — e it

=t s N

—



M632/KHO016
B - PEEM

Light to Medium
Duty Operations

o _/

M632/KHO17

PEEM ~ EEEM
Medium toExtraHeavy
Duty Operation

. vy




Fr—Uhyd—(1)0Q) CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE (2)

REF. PART NO.

NO. B RF S 4 Fin NAME QT.
01 303753A91Y F =— v Hh v & — (#1) CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE I
02  303754A91Y F = — v A v % — (#) CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE 1
03 302280-91 Fx—vh v d— CHAIN CUTTER 1
04 301033 T L - A FRAME 1
05 008421 * o T =P 0IL MARK 1
06 301032 A 2 (1) KNIFE COMPLETE 1
07 301035 EF (#HEF) UPPER KNIFE |
08 301036 X (BgH) LOWER KNIFE 1
09 001234 S A4 XD.8 SCREW 1
10 301037 Lo/ — LEVER 1
11 005408 IEx ¥ /C3%x 4.5 SCREW 1
12 005409 NAEF v bSC3 NUT 1
13 303166 F#E 2% % SPRING 1
14 303160 75 vy CRANK 1
15 005328 Tk 704 % 5.5 SCREW 1
16 200555 1k A 8 RING 1
17 005360 Mz ¥.-C3 % 2.8 SCREW 3
18 301039 Yoy LINK 1
19 303159 R A o PIN 1
20 202174 6 OIL WICK |
21 301113 - ML SPRING 1
22 210585 B & WASHER 1
23 001333 S ey C ] % SCREW 1
24 001186-HC = ¢ C8 % 3.5 SCREW 2
25 210766 al: 18 PIN 1
26 301240 JBEF e (M) VACUUM REGULATOR COMPLETE 1
27 301236 MEFEHS (A) VACUUM INNER REGULATOR 1
28 301237 BEREEHE (A) VACUUM OUTER REGULATOR 1
29 301238 74 N H - FILTER/VACUUM REGULATOR 1
30 002133-1 ol S e B SCREW 1
31 303761 Bie v PIN 1
32 005117 ez ¥ /056 X 8.5 SCREW 7
33 303755 HEMN CLOTH GUIDE PLATE 1
34 304275 82 W NAME PLATE 1

35 303756 HEMHN CLOTH GUIDE PLATE 1
36 304276 8% R NAME PLATE 1



M652 / KS025

Me32 / KH016,017

q”a



ER&Ram

REF.

N

PART NO.
oo &5

303434
303303
303465
304025-BF
2047T29ABF

303025
303758

v EH OHHEEY R

1 MESESo
MEE SSTT N

2

BE M

N =

- Fr
W
(#)
B
P

NAME

CLOTH PLATE

INSERT PLATE

OIL SPLASH GUARD

MAIN FEED DOG COMPLETE
MAIN FEED DOG

AUXILTARY FEED DOG
CLOTH PLATE

SPECIFIC PARTS

QT.

= bt et bt



CICICICICICICIC

OROEE)
OROEO)
OROEC)
® -1~
() - (18)~@)

(1 - (13) - (18)-(2)

OROEC
()~ @)

SWORL o EEORE Hi¢ SPECIFICATION HH% QT
e | Tormower | e s | e @B OO OB ONS
500005 1 100V 60Hz 2 - 2 2 2 2 -
500006 3 2oy B0Hz 3 o= 2 a2 4wl =
500007 1 100V 50Hz 4 - 4 4 4 2 -
H R 500008 3 200V 50Hz 4 - 4 4 4 2 -
H TYPE 500009 1 220V 50Hz 4 - 4 4 4 2 -
500013 3 7 200V 50Hz 4 - 4 4 4 - 2
500015 3 380V 50Hz 4 - 4 4 4 2 -
500017 1 240V 50Hz 4 - 4 4 4 2 -
500005 1 100V 60Hz - 4 4 4 4 2 -
500006 3 200V | eomz | - | 4 4 | 4| 4| 2| -
500007 1 100V 50Hz - 4 4 4 4 2 -
Z R 500008 3 200V 50Hz - 4 4 4 4 2 -
Z TYPE 500009 1 220V 50Hz - 4 4 4 4 2 -
500013 3 200V 50Hz - 4 4 4 4 2 2
500015 3 380V 50Hz - 4 4 4 4 ) -
500017 1 240V 50Hz - 4 4 4 4 2 -




JooEE

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
BwmES

500005
500001
500006
500002
500007

500003
500008
500004
500009
500010

500013
500014
608001
500015
500016

500017
500018
004328
004312
303846

004808
300294
300172
302198
303997

742099

% I
Juvu®¥EdE, 1B
o9 /1B
JuoiEE 2B
Jo9g /2B
TeoXE 1A
Twev /1A

7o ¥E/2A
g L 2A
Tuog®EE/TA
Ty  TA
TovEE,/2A
7uv / 2A (%
b S GV A S
TuooEE S5A
Fag. - bA
JTuogHEE8A
7uo9g /8A
NEBELVEFMS
NEENVEF M8
R
~NAF v M8
A

B £

73y v b
735 v b

h ik o — F

BLOWER DEVICE
NAME QrT.
BLOWER ASSEMBLY/1B 1
BLOWER/1B 1
BLOWER ASSEMBLY/2B 1
BLOWER/2B 1
BLOWER ASSEMBLY/1A 1
BLOWER/14A 1
BLOWER ASSEMBLY/2A 1
BLOWER/2A 1
BLOWER ASSEMBLY/TA 1
BLOWER/74A 1

BLOWER ASSEMBLY (FOR STRONG)
BLOWER (FOR STRONG)

HOSE BAND

BLOWER ASSEMBLY/5A

BLOWER/5A

BLOWER ASSEMBLY/8A
BLOWER/8A

BOLT

BOLT

SPACER

NUT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER

SET PLATE
BRACKET

JUNCTION CORD

— e







JooRY bV I S - WASTE RECEPTACLE FOR BLOWER DEVICE

REF. PART NO.

NO. B mES %z W NAME QT.
01 300305 ) Z kil P = WASTE RECEPTACLE 1
02 3001044 J>r3 bZ2 -~ (#) WASTE RECEPTACLE COMPLETE 1
03 300105 2k G PES — i) WASTE RECEPTACLE CAP 1
04 300106 DB EEE ~ [F) WASTE RECEPTACLE 1
05 300107A 2 AT~ AIR FILTER 1
06 300108 IE 4 RING 1
07 300257 HAF5 v b GASKET 1
08 600050 o B HOSE 1
09 601047 TAH YR RUBBER CUFF 1
10 601046 THAYTR RUBBER CUFF 1
11 608000 D SAR A CORD BAND 2
12 600006A B & - R SUCTION TUBE 1
13 601003 - 2#8F (/) CONNECTOR (SMALL) 1
14 300110 73% v b (B) (#) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
15 300109 73% v b (B) BRACKET 1

r 16 004300 NEx Y /M5 x50 SCREW 2

17 004805 ~NA+ v b Mb NUT 2
18 204585 B <& WASHER 2
19 004910 AKxv (¥) /5.1 SCREW 2
20 004113 v ,/M4 X 20 SCREW 3
21 004803 ~NAF v b M4 NUT 3
22 303448 B & WASHER 6




N &
Ls5
TEELRE
T — Dust collector
AC 100V
AC 200V

HEEZE

H — Dust collector

k/

i),

\

N

SRS

— 14 —




HEEBEE -TEEEE H-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE-T-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE

REF. PART NO.

NO. B EES & W NAME QT.
0l 304039 H-£BEEE H-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE 1
02 304040 H-8EXE H-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE 1
03 304039C T-£EXE T-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE 1
04 304040C T-£EXE T-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE 1




O®-®

oo kB
0Q Device

O-@-® -®

OQL&E
0Q Device

[ON & ON Device
0Q%EFE 0QDevice

A

~
ONZEE ON Device
OQ#EE 0Q Device

ON%&E
ON Device

J

/ ONEE (7 3V)
oQ&EBE

R
ON Device (Option)
0OQ Device




O il Ay, & o
AN ASOREKASH
Fit T553 ABEFOBEXEMS-7-2 TEL (06) 458-4739
FAX (06) 454-8785

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

§5-7- 2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553, Japan. Phone : (06} 458~ 4739
Telefax : (06) 454 ~ 8785

© September 1997 Cat. No.9750
Printed in Japan

FECRBENTLDRBR, ABOEHFELLEETIZENBHUIET,
The description in this material is subject to change without notice.



